				1		1		ı		1		İ	l	ĺ		1		1			1	Ì
	<b>Bid Tabulation</b>																					
ChoiceOne ChoiceOne	City of Brookville Hay Avenue Reconstruction - Phase 1			Performance Site Development		Brumbaugh Construction, Inc.		Sturm Construction		Double Jay Construction, Inc.		Finfrock Construction Co. Inc.		Associated Excavating, Inc.		Outdoor Enterprise, LLC		Belgray, Inc.			Eclipse Co., LLC	
Engineering			Septe	mber 9, 2021		Fairborn, OH		Arcanum, OH		Sidney, OH		Englewood, OH		Covington, OH		Brookville, OH		Troy, OH		Wilmington, OH		Chagrin Falls, OH
REF. ITEM NO. NO. DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX.  QTY.	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1 201 CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,849.90	\$2,849.90	\$3,410.00	\$3,410.00	\$4,960.00	\$4,960.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$4,171.00	\$4,171.00
2 202 REMOVED, AS PER PLAN 3 202 WALK REMOVED	LUMP S.E.	1 7805	\$4,000.00 \$2.00	\$4,000.00 \$15,610.00	\$2,250.00 \$0.95	\$2,250.00 \$7,414.75	\$33,481.00 \$1.00	\$33,481.00 \$7,805.00	\$9,375.00 \$1.50	\$9,375.00 \$11,707.50	\$5,882.00 \$1.05	\$5,882.00 \$8,195.25	\$2,922.00	\$2,922.00 \$6,244.00	\$17,500.00 \$1.00	\$17,500.00 \$7,805.00	\$3,500.00 \$1.00	\$3,500.00 \$7,805.00	\$9,500.00 \$1.00	\$9,500.00 \$7,805.00	\$5,897.52 \$1.00	\$5,897.52 \$7,805.00
4 202 CURB REMOVED	FT.	1688	\$3.00	\$5.064.00	\$4.00	\$6.752.00	\$4.00	\$6.752.00	\$6.25	\$10,550.00	\$4.00	\$6,752.00	\$4.50	\$7.596.00	\$3.00	\$5.064.00	\$3.50	\$5,908.00	\$3.00	\$5,064.00	\$3.00	\$5,064.00
5 202 PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	80	\$20.00	\$1,600.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$8.00	\$640.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.20	\$1,616.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$12.00	\$960.00	\$23.50	\$1,880.00
6 202 CATCH BASIN REMOVED	EACH	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$384.00	\$384.00	\$675.00	\$675.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$437.50	\$437.50
7 202 VALVE BOX REMOVED 8 203 EXCAVATION, INCLUDING EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION, AS PER PLAN	EACH C.Y.	6 2142	\$200.00 \$18.00	\$1,200.00 \$38,556.00	\$180.00 \$7.25	\$1,080.00 \$15,529.50	\$75.00 \$14.00	\$450.00 \$29,988.00	\$280.00 \$20.00	\$1,680.00 \$42,840.00	\$206.00 \$15.35	\$1,236.00 \$32,879.70	\$450.00 \$16.00	\$2,700.00 \$34,272.00	\$100.00 \$14.50	\$600.00 \$31,059.00	\$100.00 \$22.00	\$600.00 \$47,124.00	\$100.00 \$22.00	\$600.00 \$47,124.00	\$420.50 \$27.50	\$2,523.00 \$58,905.00
9 204 SUBGRADE COMPACTION, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	3871	\$2.00	\$7,742.00	\$1.25	\$4,838.75	\$1.00	\$3,871.00	\$1.00	\$3,871.00	\$1.20	\$4,645.20	\$0.50	\$1,935.50	\$2.00	\$7,742.00	\$1.00	\$3,871.00	\$1.25	\$4,838.75	\$3.00	\$11,613.00
10 204 EXCAVATION OF SUBGRADE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	985	\$15.00	\$14,775.00	\$16.00	\$15,760.00	\$12.00	\$11,820.00	\$20.00	\$19,700.00	\$13.95	\$13,740.75	\$17.00	\$16,745.00	\$31.00	\$30,535.00	\$5.00	\$4,925.00	\$16.50	\$16,252.50	\$24.50	\$24,132.50
11 204 GRANULAR EMBANKMENT	C.Y.	985	\$48.00	\$47,280.00	\$41.00	\$40,385.00	\$35.00	\$34,475.00	\$36.00	\$35,460.00	\$37.45	\$36,888.25	\$45.00	\$44,325.00	\$30.50	\$30,042.50	\$30.00	\$29,550.00	\$37.00	\$36,445.00	\$46.00	\$45,310.00
12 204 GEOGRID, AS PER PLAN 13 254 1.25" PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	970 263	\$3.00 \$20.00	\$2,910.00 \$5,260.00	\$2.93 \$10.80	\$2,842.10 \$2,840.40	\$3.00 \$10.00	\$2,910.00 \$2,630.00	\$3.00 \$12.50	\$2,910.00 \$3,287.50	\$4.45 \$10.80	\$4,316.50 \$2,840.40	\$5.00 \$11.00	\$4,850.00 \$2.893.00	\$2.10 \$31.50	\$2,037.00 \$8.284.50	\$4.00 \$11.00	\$3,880.00 \$2.893.00	\$2.25	\$2,182.50 \$6,312.00	\$6.00 \$31.50	\$5,820.00 \$8,284.50
14 304 AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1122	\$48.00	\$53,856.00	\$49.00	\$54,978.00	\$45.00	\$50,490.00	\$38.50	\$43,197.00	\$41.45	\$46,506.90	\$43.50	\$48,807.00	\$38.00	\$42,636.00	\$55.00	\$61,710.00	\$45.00	\$50,490.00	\$55.00	\$61,710.00
15 407 NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL.	248	\$4.50	\$1,116.00	\$5.50	\$1,364.00	\$5.00	\$1,240.00	\$6.00	\$1,488.00	\$5.40	\$1,339.20	\$5.50	\$1,364.00	\$4.50	\$1,116.00	\$6.00	\$1,488.00	\$1.00	\$248.00	\$4.00	\$992.00
16 411 STABILIZED CRUSHED AGGREGATE	C.Y.	97	\$80.00	\$7,760.00	\$52.00	\$5,044.00	\$40.00	\$3,880.00	\$43.00	\$4,171.00	\$65.90	\$6,392.30	\$51.50	\$4,995.50	\$40.00	\$3,880.00	\$72.00	\$6,984.00	\$115.00	\$11,155.00	\$105.00	\$10,185.00
17 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) 18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22	C.Y.	271	\$190.00	\$51,490.00	\$200.00	\$54,200.00	\$190.00	\$51,490.00	\$232.00 \$250.00	\$62,872.00	\$201.80	\$54,687.80	\$232.00	\$62,872.00	\$178.00	\$48,238.00	\$205.00	\$55,555.00	\$190.00	\$51,490.00	\$177.50	\$48,102.50 \$37.884.00
18 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), PG 64-22  19 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448), (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	132 9	\$210.00 \$250.00	\$27,720.00 \$2.250.00	\$216.00 \$200.00	\$28,512.00 \$1,800.00	\$210.00 \$190.00	\$27,720.00 \$1,710.00	\$232.00	\$33,000.00 \$2.088.00	\$216.90 \$202.00	\$28,630.80 \$1.818.00	\$227.00 \$210.00	\$29,964.00 \$1.890.00	\$289.00 \$420.00	\$38,148.00 \$3,780.00	\$220.00 \$205.00	\$29,040.00 \$1.845.00	\$220.00 \$530.00	\$29,040.00 \$4,770.00	\$287.00 \$417.50	\$3,757,50
20 441 ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448), (DRIVEWAY)	C.Y.	6	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$216.00	\$1,296.00	\$210.00	\$1,260.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$217.00	\$1,302.00	\$227.00	\$1,362.00	\$751.00	\$4,506.00	\$220.00	\$1,320.00	\$560.00	\$3,360.00	\$746.00	\$4,476.00
21 452 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	146	\$70.00	\$10,220.00	\$74.00	\$10,804.00	\$80.00	\$11,680.00	\$77.50	\$11,315.00	\$70.35	\$10,271.10	\$81.00	\$11,826.00	\$68.25	\$9,964.50	\$75.00	\$10,950.00	\$72.00	\$10,512.00	\$97.50	\$14,235.00
22 605 6" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN	FT.	391 307	\$20.00	\$7,820.00	\$16.00	\$6,256.00	\$16.00	\$6,256.00	\$14.00	\$5,474.00	\$26.65	\$10,420.15	\$22.00	\$8,602.00	\$25.00	\$9,775.00	\$15.00	\$5,865.00	\$14.50	\$5,669.50	\$17.50	\$6,842.50
23 605 8" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAINS, AS PER PLAN 24 608 4" CONCRETE WALK	FT. S.F.	6722	\$22.00 \$6.00	\$6,754.00 \$40,332.00	\$17.25 \$5.50	\$5,295.75 \$36,971.00	\$22.00 \$6.00	\$6,754.00 \$40,332.00	\$17.00 \$5.75	\$5,219.00 \$38,651.50	\$34.75 \$5.15	\$10,668.25 \$34,618.30	\$32.00 \$5.50	\$9,824.00 \$36,971.00	\$30.00 \$5.25	\$9,210.00 \$35,290.50	\$16.00 \$6.00	\$4,912.00 \$40,332.00	\$18.50 \$5.25	\$5,679.50 \$35,290.50	\$21.50 \$7.00	\$6,600.50 \$47,054,00
25 608 CURB RAMP	S.F.	1131	\$12.00	\$13,572.00	\$13.35	\$15,098.85	\$13.00	\$14,703.00	\$13.50	\$15,268.50	\$12.20	\$13,798.20	\$14.00	\$15,834.00	\$17.75	\$20,075.25	\$14.00	\$15,834.00	\$16.00	\$18,096.00	\$29.00	\$32,799.00
26 608 CONCRETE STEPS, TYPE A, AS PER PLAN	FT.	24	\$170.00	\$4,080.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$225.00	\$5,400.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$136.00	\$3,264.00	\$259.00	\$6,216.00	\$88.00	\$2,112.00	\$250.00	\$6,000.00	\$85.00	\$2,040.00	\$342.50	\$8,220.00
27 609 COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1456	\$20.00	\$29,120.00	\$24.75	\$36,036.00	\$20.00	\$29,120.00	\$21.00	\$30,576.00	\$19.60	\$28,537.60	\$21.00	\$30,576.00	\$20.75	\$30,212.00	\$22.00	\$32,032.00	\$23.00	\$33,488.00	\$29.00	\$42,224.00
28 609 BARRIER CURB, TYPE 6 29 609 CURB AND GUTTER, REPLACED IN-KIND	FT. FT	256 12	\$28.00 \$30.00	\$7,168.00 \$360.00	\$24.00 \$75.00	\$6,144.00 \$900.00	\$30.00 \$30.00	\$7,680.00 \$360.00	\$31.25 \$33.75	\$8,000.00 \$405.00	\$27.00 \$48.65	\$6,912.00 \$583.80	\$34.00 \$31.00	\$8,704.00 \$372.00	\$30.75 \$75.00	\$7,872.00 \$900.00	\$30.00 \$33.00	\$7,680.00 \$396.00	\$32.00 \$70.00	\$8,192.00 \$840.00	\$34.00 \$98.50	\$8,704.00 \$1,182.00
30 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$12.75	\$637.50	\$11.50	\$575.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$21.50	\$1,075.00
31 611 6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$17.60	\$880.00	\$16.50	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$18.00	\$900.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$26.50	\$1,325.00
32 611 8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45 STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	50	\$16.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$23.80	\$1,190.00	\$23.00	\$1,150.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$21.00	\$1,050.00	\$26.00	\$1,300.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00
33 611 4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM SEWER LATERAL, AS PER PLAN 34 611 12" STORM SEWER, TYPE B. AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	238 362	\$20.00 \$48.00	\$4,760.00 \$17.376.00	\$25.00 \$76.50	\$5,950.00 \$27.693.00	\$55.00 \$50.00	\$13,090.00 \$18.100.00	\$19.00 \$43.00	\$4,522.00 \$15,566.00	\$24.30 \$51.55	\$5,783.40 \$18,661.10	\$26.00 \$39.00	\$6,188.00 \$14.118.00	\$34.00 \$42.00	\$8,092.00	\$45.00 \$68.00	\$10,710.00 \$24.616.00	\$30.00 \$64.00	\$7,140.00 \$23,168.00	\$86.50 \$68.00	\$20,587.00 \$24,616.00
35 611 18" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	439	\$65.00	\$28.535.00	\$46.75	\$20,523.25	\$60.00	\$26,340.00	\$75.00	\$32,925.00	\$56.90	\$24,979.10	\$76.00	\$33,364.00	\$59.00	\$25,901.00	\$75.00	\$32,925.00	\$87.00	\$38,193.00	\$79.00	\$34,681.00
36 611 24" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	351	\$90.00	\$31,590.00	\$68.60	\$24,078.60	\$80.00	\$28,080.00	\$83.00	\$29,133.00	\$74.95	\$26,307.45	\$100.00	\$35,100.00	\$92.00	\$32,292.00	\$95.00	\$33,345.00	\$121.00	\$42,471.00	\$113.00	\$39,663.00
37 611 30" STORM SEWER, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	296	\$100.00	\$29,600.00	\$126.80	\$37,532.80	\$125.00	\$37,000.00	\$175.00	\$51,800.00	\$164.35	\$48,647.60	\$170.00	\$50,320.00	\$187.00	\$55,352.00	\$154.00	\$45,584.00	\$235.00	\$69,560.00	\$155.50	\$46,028.00
38 611 8" SANITARY SEWER REPAIR 39 611 TYPE 3 STORM MANHOLE, AS PER PLAN	FT EACH	10 5	\$100.00 \$3.500.00	\$1,000.00 \$17.500.00	\$30.00 \$4.425.00	\$300.00 \$22,125.00	\$75.00 \$4.000.00	\$750.00 \$20,000.00	\$72.00 \$3.000.00	\$720.00 \$15.000.00	\$77.80 \$4.312.00	\$778.00 \$21,560.00	\$93.00 \$5.224.00	\$930.00 \$26.120.00	\$30.00 \$4.900.00	\$300.00 \$24,500.00	\$60.00 \$4.000.00	\$600.00 \$20.000.00	\$175.00 \$4.100.00	\$1,750.00 \$20.500.00	\$148.00 \$5.518.50	\$1,480.00 \$27,592.50
40 611 TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	12	\$2,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$2,020.00	\$24,240.00	\$1,000.00	\$21,600.00	\$1,875.00	\$22,500.00	\$1,912.00	\$22,944.00	\$2,180.00	\$26,160.00	\$2,482.00	\$29,784.00	\$2,000.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,300.00	\$27,600.00	\$2,481.50	\$29,778.00
41 614 MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	LUMP	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,985.00	\$8,985.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$29,543.10	\$29,543.10	\$10,978.00	\$10,978.00	\$4,800.00	\$4,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$20,654.28	\$20,654.28	\$26,197.44	\$26,197.44
42 630 SIGN, DOUBLE FACED, STREET NAME	EACH	8	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$108.00	\$864.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$106.00	\$848.00	\$92.00	\$736.00	\$115.00	\$920.00	\$110.00	\$880.00	\$100.00	\$800.00	\$85.00	\$680.00	\$88.50	\$708.00
43 630 GROUND MOUNTED SUPPORT, NO. 3 POST 44 630 SIGN FLAT SHEFT	FT. SE	69 28	\$15.00 \$20.00	\$1,035.00	\$14.20 \$32.40	\$979.80 \$907.20	\$15.00 \$35.00	\$1,035.00	\$19.00 \$22.50	\$1,311.00 \$630.00	\$16.75 \$19.45	\$1,155.75 \$544.60	\$15.00 \$34.00	\$1,035.00 \$952.00	\$14.30 \$33.00	\$986.70 \$924.00	\$17.00 \$20.00	\$1,173.00 \$560.00	\$15.50 \$18.00	\$1,069.50 \$504.00	\$16.00 \$19.00	\$1,104.00 \$532.00
45 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	14	\$15.00	\$210.00	\$21.60	\$302.40	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$12.50	\$175.00	\$19.45	\$151.20	\$23.00	\$322.00	\$22.00	\$308.00	\$11.00	\$154.00	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$19.00	\$147.00
46 630 REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND DISPOSAL	EACH	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$27.00	\$135.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$19.00	\$95.00	\$16.20	\$81.00	\$29.00	\$145.00	\$27.50	\$137.50	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$15.50	\$77.50
47 638 1" WATER SERVICE BRANCH, AS PER PLAN	FT.	407	\$65.00	\$26,455.00	\$56.00	\$22,792.00	\$65.00	\$26,455.00	\$47.00	\$19,129.00	\$73.10	\$29,751.70	\$47.00	\$19,129.00	\$71.00	\$28,897.00	\$88.00	\$35,816.00	\$71.00	\$28,897.00	\$111.50	\$45,380.50
48 638 4" DIP, CL 51 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 49 638 8" DIP, CL-51 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN	FT. FT.	27 991	\$150.00 \$95.00	\$4,050.00 \$94,145.00	\$99.00 \$88.80	\$2,673.00 \$88,000.80	\$72.00 \$75.00	\$1,944.00 \$74,325.00	\$81.00 \$86.00	\$2,187.00 \$85,226.00	\$170.95 \$91.30	\$4,615.65 \$90,478.30	\$77.00 \$78.00	\$2,079.00 \$77,298.00	\$115.00 \$75.00	\$3,105.00 \$74,325.00	\$80.00	\$2,160.00 \$82,253.00	\$115.00 \$75.00	\$3,105.00 \$74,325.00	\$93.50 \$96.00	\$2,524.50 \$95,136.00
49 638 8"DIP, CL-51 WATER MAIN, AS PER PLAN 50 638 8"x8" TAPPING SIFEVE VALVE AND VALVE BOX	FACH	991	\$95.00	\$5,000.00	\$88.80	\$88,000.80	\$4,000,00	\$4,000.00	\$3.385.00	\$85,226.00	\$91.30	\$90,478.30	\$78.00	\$77,298.00	\$4.670.00	\$4,325.00	\$83.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,670.00	\$4,670.00	\$3,754.50	\$95,136.00
51 638 4"x4" TAPPING SLEEVE, VALVE, AND VALVE BOX	EACH	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,420.00	\$12,840.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,958.00	\$5,916.00	\$3,400.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,873.00	\$5,746.00	\$3,440.00	\$6,880.00	\$4,100.00	\$8,200.00	\$3,440.00	\$6,880.00	\$2,564.50	\$5,129.00
52 638 8" GATE VALVE	EACH	3	\$1,600.00	\$4,800.00	\$1,675.00	\$5,025.00	\$2,200.00	\$6,600.00	\$2,118.00	\$6,354.00	\$1,401.00	\$4,203.00	\$1,803.00	\$5,409.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,560.00	\$4,680.00	\$2,567.50	\$7,702.50
53 638 8" INSERTION VALVE, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$11,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$12,950.00	\$12,950.00	\$11,068.00	\$11,068.00	\$9,570.00	\$9,570.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$9,890.00	\$9,890.00
54 638 6-INCH FIRE HYDRANT ASSEMBLY, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$6,159.00	\$18,477.00	\$5,714.00	\$17,142.00	\$5,651.00	\$16,953.00	\$6,050.00	\$18,150.00	\$6,400.00	\$19,200.00	\$6,050.00	\$18,150.00	\$7,689.50	\$23,068.50
55 638 FIRE HYDRANT REMOVED 56 638 4" CUT AND PLUG. AS PER PLAN	EACH EACH	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$515.00 \$750.00	\$1,545.00 \$2,250.00	\$500.00 \$1,200.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,600.00	\$421.00	\$1,263.00 \$2.001.00	\$569.00 \$1.300.00	\$1,707.00 \$3,900.00	\$256.00 \$514.00	\$768.00 \$1.542.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,700.00	\$350.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00 \$2,700.00	\$1,389.50 \$750.00	\$4,168.50 \$2,250.00
57 638 METER PIT, INCLUDING METER, SETTING AND VALVES, AS PER PLAN	EACH	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$875.00	\$2,625.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,110.00	\$3,330.00	\$804.00	\$2,412.00	\$790.00	\$2,370.00	\$648.00	\$1,944.00	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$648.00	\$1,944.00	\$1,487.00	\$4,461.00
58 644 CENTER LINE	MILE	0.09	\$10,000.00	\$900.00	\$12,960.00	\$1,166.40	\$13,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$13,790.00	\$1,241.10	\$11,920.00	\$1,072.80	\$13,000.00	\$1,170.00	\$19,921.00	\$1,792.89	\$12,200.00	\$1,098.00	\$11,033.00	\$992.97	\$12,522.00	\$1,126.98
59 644 STOP LINE	FT.	68	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$10.80	\$734.40	\$11.00	\$748.00	\$12.50	\$850.00	\$10.80	\$734.40	\$11.50	\$782.00	\$8.15	\$554.20	\$11.00	\$748.00	\$10.00	\$680.00	\$10.50	\$714.00
60 644 CROSSWALK LINE	FT. FT.	510 18	\$4.00 \$6.00	\$2,040.00 \$108.00	\$5.40 \$9.40	\$2,754.00	\$5.50 \$10.00	\$2,805.00	\$6.25 \$12.50	\$3,187.50 \$225.00	\$5.40 \$10.80	\$2,754.00 \$194.40	\$5.70 \$10.00	\$2,907.00 \$180.00	\$6.00 \$4.10	\$3,060.00	\$6.00 \$11.00	\$3,060.00	\$5.00 \$10.00	\$2,550.00 \$180.00	\$5.00	\$2,550.00
61 644 PARKING LOT STALL MARKING 62 644 LANE ARROW	EACH	18	\$6.00 \$150.00	\$108.00 \$150.00	\$9.40 \$216.00	\$169.20 \$216.00	\$10.00 \$225.00	\$180.00 \$225.00	\$12.50 \$312.50	\$225.00	\$10.80 \$270.00	\$194.40 \$270.00	\$10.00	\$180.00 \$229.00	\$4.10 \$275.00	\$73.80 \$275.00	\$11.00 \$275.00	\$198.00 \$275.00	\$10.00	\$180.00 \$250.00	\$9.00 \$208.50	\$162.00 \$208.50
63 659 SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	670	\$3.75	\$2,512.50	\$4.75	\$3,182.50	\$7.00	\$4,690.00	\$2.50	\$1,675.00	\$6.35	\$4,254.50	\$4.00	\$2,680.00	\$5.00	\$3,350.00	\$3.50	\$2,345.00	\$2.00	\$1,340.00	\$26.50	\$17,755.00
64 832 EROSION CONTROL	EACH	5000	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$5,000.00
TOTAL				\$773,146.50		\$735,926.45		\$744,664.00		\$766,190.00		\$777,958.00	]	\$778,000.00		\$781,852.34		\$794,209.00	· <del>-</del>	\$838,743.00	1	\$1,004,983.94